
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

(DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & TRAINING)


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1886

(TO BE ANSWERED ON 17.03.2022)


INCREASE IN RETIREMENT AGE


1886 DR. ANIL AGRAWAL:


Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:


(a) whether there is any proposal with Government to increase the retirement age of

Central Government employees; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES

AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)


(a) & (b):   There is no proposal under consideration of the Government to increase the

retirement age of Central Government employees.


*****

